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File No. S-S.13012/22/2023-Recruitment 
Dated:   06th February, 2023 
 
 

 Government of India 
Staff Selection Commission (ER) 
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & 
Pensions, 
Nizam Palace, 1st M.S.O. Building (8th Floor), 
234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020. 

 

NOTICE 
 

Subject: Scrutiny Status of candidates in respect of recruitment of 06 (04-UR, 01-OBC, 
01-SC) vacancies for the post of Drilling Assistant Grade-I advertised vide Post 
Category No. ER13522 of Advt. No. Phase-X/2022/Selection Posts- reg. 

 

Candidates may please refer to Advertisement Notice No. Phase-X/2022/Selection Posts 
dated 12.05.2022 advertising, inter-alia, the post of Drilling Assistant Grade-I in Geological 
Survey of India (Eastern Region), Ministry of Mines, Bhu-Bijnan Bhawan, Dk-6, Sector-Ii, 3rd 
Floor, Karunamayee, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091 advertised vide Post Category No. ER10122. 
Essential Qualification (EQ) attached to post is as follows: 

 
12th Class pass in Science Stream and Minimum 02 years'' Industrial Training Institute 

Certificate in Mechanical or Fitter or Turners etc. from a recognised University or 

Institute or Board and 02 (two) years'' experience in the field of drilling operations 

 

2. The Crucial date for determining of age-limit and possession of Essential Qualifications 
(EQs)/ Experience will be 01-01-2022 and 13.06.2022 respectively. The Crucial date for claim of 
SC/ST/OBC/EWS/PwD status and reservation, where not specified otherwise, is 13.06.2022.  
 

3. On scrutiny of the hard copies of Applications along with supporting documents received 
from candidates declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Mode (CBM) of 
Examination for Phase-X/2022/Selection Posts for the post of Drilling Assistant Grade-I on the 
basis of Essential Qualification and other relevant terms & conditions of recruitment as 
mentioned in the Advertisement Notice, preliminary scrutiny status of the candidates is attached 
at ANNEXURE. The list is purely provisional and subject to correction due to any genuine ground 
viz. clarification from User/Indenting Department, production of equivalence certificate, error 
in scrutiny/data etc.     
 

4. If any candidate has any objection with regard to his/her ineligibility/ground of rejection, 
he/she may submit his/her grievance/representation to this Regional Office along with 
supporting documents through e-mail at recttsscer.wb-dopt@gov.in positively by 16.02.2023 
(05:00 P.M.) mentioning his/her Roll No., Registration No. and Post Code along with self-
attested supporting documents. Any representation received after the stipulated date & time, 
will not be entertained under any circumstances.  
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5. Please note that candidates who have provisionally qualified in the CBM Examination but 
have failed to submit hard copies of their applications along with copies of certificates in 
support of their Age, EQ etc. within the stipulated date (09.12.2022) and such other candidates 
who have not qualified in CBM Examination but have submitted hard copies and requisite 
certificates, have not been considered for the captioned recruitment. Further, the posts where 
experience is required, such experience shall be considered in terms of Para 9.4 and 9.5 of 
the Notification of the Examination.  

 
 

By Order 
Regional Director 

Staff Selection Commission (ER) 
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ANNEXURE 

TENTATIVE LIST OF SCRUTINY STATUS OF CANDIDATES FOR POST CATEGORY NO. ER13522 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Regd. No. Roll No. Name Of Candidate Category Scrutiny 
Status 

Reason For Rejection Remarks, If Any 

1 30000028019 1202010798 Monu SC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Exp: No Experience 

2 30005034215 1202012101 Shubham Kumar OBC Provisional CAT: OBC Certificate issued 
beyond closing date 

CAT: OBC Certificate issued 
beyond closing date 

3 83000253379 1202021224 Rajneesh Kumar SC Rejected Documents not received … 

4 83000172591 1202022370 Nadeem Khan EWS Not Eligible Exp: No experience in 
relevant field 

Exp: No experience in relevant 
field 

5 20002028283 1202030083 Shivjeet Kumar OBC/ESM Provisional CAT: OBC Certificate issued 
beyond closing date, Copy of 
Discharge Book not submitted 

CAT: OBC Certificate issued 
beyond closing date, Copy of 
Discharge Book not submitted 

6 30002992181 1202030391 Vijay Kumar SC Rejected Documents not received … 

7 30002426099 1202030487 Narsingh SC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Essential Qualification not in 
relevant field; No Experience 

8 73000913249 1202030653 Ashutosh Kumar Maurya OBC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Exp: No Experience 

9 20000824221 1202100388 Rahul Kumar SC Rejected Documents not received … 

10 92000065637 1202100562 Raushan Kumar EWS Rejected Documents not received … 

11 20002832006 1202101881 Abhilasha Singh OBC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Essential Qualification not in 
relevant field; No Experience 

12 20000222297 1202106571 Vivek Kumar SC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Essential Qualification not in 
relevant field; No Experience 

13 92000072566 1202107429 Mritunjay Kumar OBC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Essential Qualification not in 
relevant field; No Experience 

14 20002520188 1202107602 Kavita Kumari OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

15 72000609326 1202108325 Rishi Kumar SC Rejected Documents not received … 

16 20003679496 1202200364 Pritesh Kumar OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

17 20002106556 1202300873 Shreya Kumari UR Rejected Documents not received … 
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Sl. 
No. 

Regd. No. Roll No. Name Of Candidate Category Scrutiny 
Status 

Reason For Rejection Remarks, If Any 

18 20001356355 1202302472 Sugandh Chaudhary UR Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Essential Qualification not in 
relevant field; No Experience 

19 20002060016 1202302683 Anjali Kumari OBC Not Eligible EQ: No Educational 
Qualification 

EQ: No Educational 
Qualification (NO ITI 
CERTIFICATE); No Experience  

20 20000053808 1202501040 Raj Kumar SC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Exp: No Experience 

21 93000325536 1202701443 Smriti Pandey UR Rejected Documents not received … 

22 30000247531 1202802352 Shiv Nandan Rawat SC Rejected Documents not received … 

23 83000198582 1202806852 Vimalesh Kumar SC Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not in relevant field 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
in relevant field 

24 30000137282 1202807175 Romil Srivash OBC Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not in relevant field 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
in relevant field 

25 30000040858 1202900407 Suraj Verma SC Rejected Documents not received … 

26 73000489500 1202902445 Dheeraj Kumar SC Rejected Documents not received … 

27 40002234992 2202000320 Priyanka Kumari OBC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience EQ: Essential Qualification not 
possessed within the crucial 
date, Exp: No Experience 

28 40001141655 2202000540 Kanak Singh UR Rejected Documents not received … 

29 74000468770 2202004771 Abhishek Kumar Mehta OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

30 74000608633 2202004985 Ajay Munda ST Not Eligible AGE: Candidate's age beyond 
eligible limit 

AGE: Candidate's age beyond 
eligible limit. No vacancy for ST 
Category. Hence, Overage as 
unreserved vacancy.  

31 84000007518 2202006628 Pritam Kayal SC Rejected Documents not received … 

32 72000703530 2202008082 Akhileshwar Das SC Not Eligible EQ: No Educational 
Qualification 

EQ: No Educational 
Qualification 

33 74000629307 2202008242 Rakesh Kumar Prasad SC Rejected Documents not received … 

34 40001504460 2202008787 Harish Kumar Prasad SC Not Eligible EQ: No Educational 
Qualification 

EQ: No Educational 
Qualification in relevant field. 
No experience 

35 40002214565 2202008797 Basanti Paul OBC Rejected Documents not received … 
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Sl. 
No. 

Regd. No. Roll No. Name Of Candidate Category Scrutiny 
Status 

Reason For Rejection Remarks, If Any 

36 94000765584 2202009877 Gargi Ghosh OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

37 40002113946 2202010059 Liza Sen OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

38 94000403713 2202010374 Ria Ghosh OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

39 94000190252 2202011398 Pooja Mondal UR Not Eligible EXP: No experience in 
relevant field 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
considered as per 
Advertisement Notice, EXP: No 
experience in relevant field 

40 74000512417 2202011408 Ranit Sardar SC Not Eligible EQ: Educational Qualification 
not possessed within the 
crucial date 

EQ: Educational Qualification 
not possessed within the crucial 
date. No experience 

41 74000448242 2202011727 Supriti Gharami SC Rejected Documents not received … 

42 40002238899 2202011827 Avinandan Ray SC Rejected Documents not received … 

43 94000448405 2202011947 Nasreen Khanam OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

44 94000734029 2202012133 Prosenjit Chandra 
Mondal 

SC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Exp: No Experience 

45 84000287331 2202012292 Siktajuthi Sarkar SC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Exp: No Experience 

46 74000340561 2202012396 Pradip Kumar Ram SC Rejected Documents not received … 

47 74001819190 2202012487 Ranjit Kumar Shaw SC Rejected Documents not received … 

48 84000269872 2202013538 Apurba Ghosh UR Eligible Clear Clear 

49 74000789837 2202017727 Avishek Karmakar OBC Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not in relevant field 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
in relevant field 

50 74000312173 2202017810 Debanjan Das OBC Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

51 74000655881 2202021608 Arindam Halder SC Rejected Documents not received … 

52 40000786047 2202022393 Raj Deo Shaw OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

53 84000026570 2202023007 Debabrata Bepari SC/Others Rejected Documents not received … 

54 94000368888 2202023741 Bijoy Bhowmick OBC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Essential Qualification not in 
relevant field; No Experience 

55 94000456739 2202023794 Laxmi Choudhary SC Rejected Documents not received … 
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Sl. 
No. 

Regd. No. Roll No. Name Of Candidate Category Scrutiny 
Status 

Reason For Rejection Remarks, If Any 

56 84000279518 2202026337 Siba Maharana OBC Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
considered as per 
Advertisement Notice, further 
no experience in relevant field 

57 74000290254 2202028461 Somanath Giri OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

58 84000164538 2202030459 K R Veetaiyar SC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Exp: No Experience 

59 50002982418 4202001626 Dinesh Singh Yadav OBC/OH Not Eligible Exp: No experience in 
relevant field 

Exp: No experience in relevant 
field 

60 75000431980 4202001788 Hemant Kumar Katarya SC Not Eligible Exp: No experience in 
relevant field 

Exp: No experience in relevant 
field; no EQ in relevant field 

61 75000670648 4202003006 Rakesh Parmar OBC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Exp: No Experience 

62 83000363463 4202100775 Muskan Bansal UR Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

63 95000131410 4202300525 Yashwant Rajak OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

64 83000291016 5202004208 Arvind Kumar SC Eligible Clear Clear 

65 30000866084 5202004573 Rishab Kumar SC Rejected Documents not received … 

66 85000178277 5202009336 Harendra SC Rejected Documents not received … 

67 85000257533 5202013319 Ankit Singh UR Rejected Documents not received … 

68 93000139653 5202014373 Sachin Kumar UR Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

69 30000761087 5202016235 Shivani OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

70 85000284908 5202027756 Govind Singh OBC/OH Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
considered as per 
Advertisement Notice, No 
experience in relevant field 

71 72002024393 5202034662 Rohit Raj OBC Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

72 84000282275 5202038918 Sagar Kumar SC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience No Experience 
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Sl. 
No. 

Regd. No. Roll No. Name Of Candidate Category Scrutiny 
Status 

Reason For Rejection Remarks, If Any 

73 72000166118 5202048707 Chetan Bhupariya SC Not Eligible Exp: Experience certificate in 
relevant field not enclosed 

Exp: Experience certificate in 
relevant field not enclosed 

74 20001260771 5202050470 Harish Chand SC Rejected Documents not received … 

75 40003594907 7202050048 Suraj Kumar SC Not Eligible EQ: No Educational 
Qualification, EXP: No 
experience in relevant field 

EQ: No Educational 
Qualification, EXP: No 
experience in relevant field 

76 10005015503 8202009574 Srinivasarao Pediredla UR/ESM Rejected Documents not received … 

77 10000751759 8202018160 Gorikapudi Vijaya 
Saradhi 

SC Rejected Documents not received … 

78 20004352442 8202078951 Kanhaiya Kumar OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

79 10000981652 8202144449 Madas Venkatesh SC Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

80 91000008373 8202145699 Vislavath Purandas ST Rejected Documents not received … 

81 30000791209 9202000052 Gaurav Pal OBC Eligible Clear Clear 

82 85000225804 9202004394 Chavan Swarupsing 
Bhagatsing 

UR/OH Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Exp: No Experience 

83 50000078393 9202009865 Sumit Kumar SC Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

84 95000376670 9202011654 Borkar Sudhir 
Purushottam 

SC Not Eligible Exp: Experience Certificate 
not considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

Exp: Experience Certificate not 
considered as per 
Advertisement Notice 

85 50002360473 9202012906 Akshay Tejram Hemane OBC Rejected Documents not received … 

86 95000705838 9202018746 Shende Amol Haridas SC Not Eligible Exp: No Experience Essential Qualification not in 
relevant field; No Experience 

 

 

          ******** 

I/2057/2023


